
County Officers 
 

 
 
Sheriff  
 
Joe Chapman (R) 
1425 S Madison Ave 
Monroe, GA 30655  
770-267-6557 
Email: jchapman@co.walton.ga.us  
 
 
Clerk of Superior Court  
 
Kathy K Trost (R) 
303 S Hammond Dr, Suite 335 
Monroe, GA 30655  
770-267-1307        
Fax: 770-267-1304 
Email: clerkofcourt@co.walton.ga.us  
 
 
Judge of Probate Court  
 
Bruce E Wright (R) 
303 S Hammond Dr, Suite 118 
Monroe, GA 30655  
770-267-1345        
Fax: 770-267-14147 
 
 
Tax Commissioner  
 
Derry Boyd (R) 
303 S Hammond Dr, Suite 100 
Monroe, GA 30655  
770-267-1335 (tags) 
770-266-1736 (property tax)       
Fax: 770-267-1416 
 
 
Chief Magistrate  
 
Mike Burke (R) 
303 S Hammond Dr, Suite 116 
Monroe, GA 30655  
770-267-1349        
Fax: 770-266-1512 
 
 
Chairperson, County Commission  
 
Kevin W. Little (R) 
303 S Hammond Dr, Suite 330 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-267-1301 
Email: klittle@co.walton.ga.us 



County Commissioners  
District 1 
 
Clinton Ayers (R) 
4959 Hudson Rd 
Loganville, GA 30052 
770-466-8806 
Email: Clinton@cayers.org 
 
District 2 
 
Mark Banks (R) 
5689 Centerhill Church Rd 
Loganville, GA 30052 
770-466-4915 
Email: mark.banks@co.walton.ga.us  
 
District 3 
 
Timmy Shelnutt (R) 
PO Box 602 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-560-67278 
Email: timmy.Shelnutt@co.walton.ga.us  
 
District 4 
 
Lamar Palmer (R) 
430 Laura Dr 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-267-5317 
Email: commpalmer@windstream.net 
 
District 5 
 
Jeremy Adams (A) 
1829 Eliza Doster Rd 
Monroe, GA 30656 
678-313-9273 
Email: dradams@adamsclinicchiro.com  
 
District 6 
 
Kirklyn Dixon (D) 
438 Garden Ct 
Monroe, GA 30656 
770-267-1024 
Email: kdixon@co.walton.ga.us  
 
 
District Attorney 
 
Layla H. Zon (R) 
303 S Hammond Dr, Suite 334 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-267-1355 
Fax: 770-267-1364 
 
 
 



County Surveyor  
 
Gerald Batchelor (R) 
 
 
Coroner  
 
Joe Page (A) 
303 S Hammond Dr Box 53 (mailing) 
1425 S Madison Ave (street) 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-266-1509 
 
 
Board of Elections & Registration  
 
Jimmy Payne, Chairman (A) 
303 S Hammond Dr, Suite 111 
Monroe, GA 30655  
770-267-1337        
Fax: 770-267-1408 
 
 
Board of Education  
District 1 
 
Lynn Hill (D) 
609 E Marable St 
Monroe, GA 30656 
Cell: 706-224-0192 
Email: lhill@walton.k12.ga.us  
 
District 2 
 
Jeremy Kilburn (R) 
2017 Windfield Dr 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-207-4715 
Email: jeremy.kilburn@walton.k12.ga.us 
 
District 3 
 
Diane Turner (R) 
6295 S Sharon Church Rd 
Loganville, GA 30052 
770-466-1161 
Email: diane.turner@walton.k12.ga.us  
 
District 4 
 
Coleman Landers (R) 
1030 Rao Dr 
Monroe, GA 30655 
Home: 770-207-4680 
Email: clanders@walton.k12.ga.us 
 
 
 
 
 



District 5 
 
Tom Gibson (A) 
1810 Kristins Way 
Loganville, GA 30052 
770-554-4108 
Email: tom.Gibson@walton.k12.ga.us  
 
District 6 
 
Gwen Cantrell (R) 
4414 Bos Way 
Loganville, GA 30052 
404-454-5460 
Email: gwen.cantrell@walton.k12.ga.us 
 
District 7 
 
David Breedlove (R)  
8115 Shadow Ln 
Bethlehem, GA 30620 
678-635-5125 
Email: david.breedlove@walton.k12.ga.us  
 
 
County School Superintendent  
 
Gary Hobbs (A) 
200 Double Springs Church Road 
Monroe, GA 30656  
770-266-4520        
Email: ghobbs@walton.k12.ga.us  
 
 
Walton County Republican Party 
 
Roy Roberts – Chairman 
54 Nunnally Farm Rd 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-267-2706 
Email: rnroberts@windstream.net  
Website: www.waltoncountygop.com  
 
 
Walton County Democratic Party 
 
Ollie James – Chairperson  
825 Wildwood Dr 
Social Circle, GA 30025 
770-464-3860 
Email: kdixon@craneplumbing.com 
Website: www.campaignwindow.com/waltondems  
 


